
28.055 [712.59]

21.713 [551.51]

2.00°

8.581 [217.95]

8.581 [217.97]

6.488 [164.80]

1.674 [42.52]

2.249 [57.12]

24.980 [634.49]

4.00°

2.00°

7.874 [200.00]

12.270 [311.66]

29.311 [744.50]

1.417 [35.99]

SEE NOTE #3

3. PIN CHAMBER TO TABLE W/ ITEM #28 AFTER ASSEMBLY

NOTES:

1. THIS IS A ULTRA-HIGH VACUUM ASSEMBLY (UHV)

2. ASSEMBLY SHALL BE LEAK TESTED
USING A MASS SPECTROMETER WITH
MINIMUM SENSITIVITY FOR HEALIUM
OF 2X 10 -10 STANDARD CC/SEC PER
LEAK METER DIVISION, SUCH AS:

ALCATEL ASM-11OTCL
VARIAN NCR 925 OR 936
VEELCO MS-9, MS-90, OR MS-18
Du Pont CEC 24-120B

CALIBRATION OF THE LEAK DETECTOR
SENSITIVITY SHALL BE PERFORMED JUST
PRIOR TO TESTING.
FINAL TEST WILL CONSIST OF SURROUNDING THE ASSEMBLY (BAGGING)
WITH HELLIUM. THE ASSEMBLY WILL BE REJECTED IF A 2% DEFLECTION
ON THE MOST SENSITIVE RANGE OF THE LEAK DETECTOR IS SENSED
WITHIN (1) MINUTE.

4. DIMENSIONS IN [  ] ARE MILLIMETERS

28

VIEW F - F

FF

OF TABLELC

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

2

4

4

4

4

TAPER PIN Mc MA CARR CAT. #92284A343

3/8 - 16 UNC 2B NUT

Ø.390 I.D. X .094 THK. LOCK WASHER

Ø.406 I.D. X .065 THK. PLAIN WASHER

3/8 - 16 X 2" LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

14 15 17 2313

27262524

21

6.000 [152.40]

C

C

B

B

A

12.000 [304.80]

A

3

D

22

13 14 15 20

1.427 [36.25]

C

8

1OFHC COPPER*METAL GASKET MDC’S CAT.#191013

1OFHC COPPER*METAL GASKET MDC’S CAT. #191009

D

2

E

1

1817151413

* NOT SHOWN IN DRAWING

1P1 SOFT X - RAY ABSORBER ASSEMBLYP4102010103-250000

SAPPHIRE VIEWPORT MDC’S CAT. #453002 SST 1

8SST5/16 - 18 UNC 2A X 2 LG. BOLT

P4102010103-200008-02

P4102010103-200007-02

P4102010103-200012

P4102010106-220000

P4102010106-210000

P4102010106-230000

SECTION A - A
SCALE - FULL

E .5=1 2 A17913

A17913

P4102010106-200000-01

P2 2-ND PHOTON SHUTTER
ASSEMBLY W/ CHAMBER

HALF

1 2 E

.03 [.7620]

.01 [0.25]

.005 [0.127]

.25

125

SEE PARTS LIST

MUSCIA 10/8/92

SHU/MUSCIA

D. SHU 9/14/93

D. SHU 9/14/93

T.M. KUZAY 9/14/93/

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1 1

1

1

1

1

1

2

6

6

1

104

104

104

1

104

4

P2 VACUUM CHAMBER WELDMENT ASSY.

P2 PHOTON SHUTTER W/ SUP. STR. ASSY.

24

*METAL GASKET MDC’S CAT. #191017

5/16 - 18 UNC 2A X 2 1/4 LG. BOLT

* 8" O.D. VAC. FLANGE MDC’S CAT. #110030

5/16 - 18 UNC 2B NUT

.326 I.D. X .078 THK LOCK WASHER

.344 I.D. X .065 THK PLAIN WASHER

*GLASS VIEWPORT MDC’S CAT. 450008

1/2 I.D. THRUST WASHER

3/32 X 1" LG. COTTER PIN

P1 LOWER CLEVIS

P1 DOUBLE END UPPER CLEVIS

P1 LOWER CLEVIS PIN

P2 SLOW ACTUATOR ASSY.

P1 DOUBLE ENDED CLEVIS PIN

OFHC COPPER

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

SST

25

SST 6STAINLESS ST’L. NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

26

27

29

28

.467 TRVL. DOWN

SST

SST

SST

SST

E .5=1 2 A17913

A17913

P4102010106-200000-01

P2 2-ND PHOTON SHUTTER
ASSEMBLY W/ CHAMBER

HALF

2 2 E

.03 [.7620]

.01 [0.25]

.005 [0.127]

.25

125

SEE PARTS LIST

MUSCIA 10/7/92

SHU/MUSCIA

D. SHU 9/14/93

D. SHU 9/14/93

T.M. KUZAY 9/14/93

*

*
15.521 [394.24]

*
IN PART P4102010103-240000-01

LOCATING DIMENSIONS FOR SPOT DRILL HOLES

    B) TRIM SOL
    A) CIMCOOL 5 STAR 49

    IS PROHIBITED. USE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
   SILICONE AND SULPHUR-BASED CUTTING FLUIDS
 1. WHEN MACHINING VACUUM PARTS, USE OF

NOTES:

3. DIMENSIONS IN [  ] ARE MILLIMETERS

2. KEEP THE PART CLEAN, AND WRAP FOR UHV

PACKING WITH ALUMINUM FOIL.

SCALE FULL

C

4

2

C

E

3

13

4SST.200 I.D. X .047 THK. LOCK WASHER

P4102010106-210000 P2 PHOTON SHUTTER W/ SUP. STR. ASSY. 11

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

SECTION B - B

C

6

A

A

5SST5/16 - 18 X 3/4 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

2SPRG. ST’L.RT. RING TRUARC CAT. #N5000-112

2SSTTHRUST BG. TORRINGTON CAT. #NTA-1018

SST 4BELLEVILLE SPG. WASH. #B0500-0380S

4SST1/4 - 20 X .483 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

5SST.326 I.D. X .078 THK LOCK WASHER

5

C

87

C

C

B

B
14

D - D

A - A

C - C

.750 [19.05]

P4102010103-200011

P4102010103-200010

P4102010103-200005

P4102010103-200004
P4102010103-240000-01

12

1

1

2

4#10 - 32 X 1/2 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

P1 PIVOT PIN

P1 PIPE ADAPTER SUPPORT PLATE

P1 PIVOT SUP. PLATE WELDMENT ASSY.

SST

2P1 THREADED TAPER DOWEL PIN

P1 PIVOT PIN SCHOULDER BOLT 2

SECTION

109

11

SCALE - FULL

SECTION

SECTION

D

D

SCALE - FULL

B

3

MAX. DEPTH OF DRILL

C

5

DRILL & PIN
AFTER ASSY.

3.727 [94.67]

1.875 [47.63]

26.477 [672.51]

SST

SST

SST

SST

SCALE - FULL

SECTION E - E

E

E

1 DRAWING BROUGHT UP TO DATE M.J.M. 1 DRAWING BROUGHT UP TO DATE M.J.M.

P4102010103-200013

7

B

4

B

9 10

19

C

6

C

5

1

1

1

1

#369044

#CP1-12

#CD1-6-SS

2

1

1

REF. SOURCE

ALLIED SIGNAL CORP.
4601 E. HILTON AVE.
PHOENIX AZ. 85034

W. M. BERG, INC.
499 OCEAN AVE

EAST ROCKAWAY, NY. 11518
516-596-1700

FAX: 516-599-3274

1

2

19

19


